DEPAR	TMENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES			ORM APPROVED
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	1	OMB	NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CLE CONSTRUCTION (X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315060	B. WING		C 09/28/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
ST MAR	Y'S CENTER FOR REI	HABILITATION & HEALTHCARE		220 ST MARY'S DRIVE CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	rs	F 000		
	Complaint #: NJ14 and NJ147774 Census: 144 Sample Size: 10	6384, NJ146387, NJ146530			
F 600	requirements of 42	compliance with the CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for icilities based on this	F 600		11/4/21
SS=D			FOO		11/4/21
	Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misapprop and exploitation as includes but is not l corporal punishment	rom Abuse, Neglect, and e right to be free from abuse, riation of resident property, defined in this subpart. This imited to freedom from nt, involuntary seclusion and emical restraint not required to medical symptoms.			
	§483.12(a) The fac	ility must-			
	physical abuse, cor involuntary seclusion This REQUIREMEN	use verbal, mental, sexual, or poral punishment, or on; NT is not met as evidenced			
	by: Complaint Intake N	JJ146384		Plan of Correction	
	policy reviews, it wa failed to keep resid (Resident #1) of the abuse. Specifically,	s, record reviews and facility as determined that the facility ents free from abuse for one ree residents reviewed for the facility failed to ensure ot slapped by a nursing		F 600, Level D Completion Date: 11/4/2021 Corrective Action: • TNA was immediately removed fro	om
		ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG		TITLE	(X6) DATE
	nically Signed				11/01/2021

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			F	ORM /	04/24/2023 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION (X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315060	B. WING				, 28/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ST MAR	Y'S CENTER FOR RE	HABILITATION & HEALTHCARE			20 ST MARY'S DRIVE HERRY HILL, NJ 08003		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	assistant. This had residents in the fac Findings included: 1. The facility admi and dis community on NJAC 8:43E-2.1 an Minimum Data Set Mental Status (BIM resident had physic others that occurre assessment period during the assessm required limited ass mobility and transfe extensive assistant toileting, and perso dependent on staff A review of the card revealed the reside non-compliant with Marculation and could us a set of the card revealed the reside non-compliant with approaches, appro side, talk in a low p or eliminate undesi resident's personal	the potential to affect all ility. tted Resident #1 on charged the resident to the . Diagnoses included d Exec Order 26, 4. b. 1. A review of the quarterly (MDS) assessment, dated ed the resident had with a Brief Interview for IS) score of Mathematical Action . The cal behaviors directed towards d 1 to 3 days during the 7-day and wandered 4 to 6 days nent period. The resident sistance of one staff for bed ers. The resident required ce of one staff for dressing, and hygiene and was totally for bathing.	F 6(00	 facility and terminated. Resident #1 no longer in facility ID Other Residents: Residents who have interaction v staff members Systemic Change: Review of "Abuse and Neglect" F and Procedures Abuse and Neglect In-service to a departments given by Nursing Management Monitoring: "Abuse" Audit completed monthly 1 month then quarterly x's 1 quarter to Nursing Management. Results will be brought to Q.A./Q. on a quarterly basis. 	Policy all y x's by	

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 13

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	: 04/24/2023 APPROVED : 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315060	B. WING				28/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ST MARY	'S CENTER FOR RE	HABILITATION & HEALTHCARE			20 ST MARY'S DRIVE CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	resident was anxiou	us.	F 6	00			
	investigation, dated facility reported and Jersey Department According to the rej approximately 9:00 walking past Reside Temporary Nurse A #1 on the arm. Tremoved the TNA fr in-house supervisor (DON). The TNA statherself when the re- in the eye. The TNA facility and terminate body check on Res- abnormalities. The (POA), and ombuds A review of TNA #11 facility performed a TNA #1 prior to hire found, and the TNA The TNA completed 03/23/2021 that inc	lity reported event (FRE) I 06/30/2021, revealed the allegation of abuse to the New of Health (NJDOH). port, on 06/29/2021 at PM, the charge nurse was ent #1's room and witnessed ide (TNA) #1 slap Resident The charge nurse immediately rom the room and notified the r and Director of Nursing ated she was defending sident was trying to poke her A was removed from the ted. The facility completed a ident #1 and found no physician, power of attorney sman were notified. 's personnel file revealed the background screening on e with no reportable records t's drug screen was negative. d new employee orientation on fuded training on abuse and received a Temporary Nurse					
	have any previous of her. A review of the facil complete investigat including resident a	03/29/2021. TNA #1 did not disciplinary actions against lity's investigation revealed a tion was done on 06/30/2021, and staff interviews, and orting the incident to the state					

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 13

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	04/24/2023 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315060	B. WING				_ 28/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
ST MARY	('S CENTER FOR RE	HABILITATION & HEALTHCARE		220 ST MARY'S DRIVE CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	A review of a body 0 06/29/2021 revealed An interview with th 09/28/2021 at 3:05 notified her of the a between Resident # said she was told th terminated. An interview with LF PM revealed she w the event with Resides she was walking pa witnessed TNA #1 s on the arm continued the TNA, removed F informed the nursin facility provided edu incident. She said th abuse several times An interview with th the DON in-training Officer (RCO), and Administrator (NHA revealed the facility very seriously, wou immediately, and ne manner. The DON incident with Reside happened, and she appropriately. She s TNA on the phone f back into the facility to slapping the resides self-defense be <u>cau</u>	check assessment done on ad no concerns. The local ombudsman on PM revealed the facility illeged abuse incident #1 and a staff member. She he staff member was PN #2 on 09/28/2021 at 4:15 ras the nurse that witnessed dent #1 and TNA #1. She said ast Resident #1's room and slapping Resident #1 violently busly. She said she stopped her from the room, and the g supervisor. She said the fucation to all staff after that hey received education on s a year.	F 600				

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 13

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY
J PLAN C	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		CO	C
		315060	B. WING		09	/28/2021
AME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
T MAR)	'S CENTER FOR RE	HABILITATION & HEALTHCARE		220 ST MARY'S DRIVE CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 600	resident under any acceptable, and tha her. The RCO said had been done at t	nge 4 ne TNA that slapping a circumstances was not at was why they terminated annual education on abuse he facility in March 2021, but Il facility staff again after the	F 600			
	abuse, before hiring will conduct a thorce each applicant. Up employee of the face be educated on rest techniques, quality importance of treat respect. In addition recognize abuse ar will receive ongoing related to abuse pro- dealing with aggress	lity's policy titled, indated, revealed to prevent g any employee, the facility bugh background check on on being hired, and while an cility, each staff member will sident rights, sensitivity of life issues and the ing residents with dignity and , in order that employees can nd respond immediately, they g education on the issues ohibition practices such as: asive residents, what and how to recognize signs of				
F 685 SS=D		istrative Code 8.39-4.1(a)5 to Maintain Hearing/Vision 1)(2)	F 685			11/4/21
	and assistive devic	dents receive proper treatment es to maintain vision and e facility must, if necessary,				
	§483.25(a)(1) In ma	aking appointments, and				
						1

Facility ID: NJ30402

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 13

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	04/24/2023 APPROVED 0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315060	B. WING			09/28/2021		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ST MARY	'S CENTER FOR REF	ABILITATION & HEALTHCARE	220 ST MARY'S DRIVE CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	the treatment of visit the office of a profe provision of vision of this REQUIREMEN by: Complaint Intake N Based on observati interviews, it was de failed to provide tre- maintain the vision three residents revi- Specifically, the fac recommendations f an surgeon. The residents requiring Findings included: 1. The facility admit NJAC 8:43E-2.1 and on resident on NJAC 8:43E-2.1 and A review of the read Set (MDS) assessme revealed the reside Status (BIMS) score required limited ass activities of daily live impaired vision.	ted Resident #3 on Exec Order 26, 4. b. 1. Diagnoses included the potential to affect vision services.	Fé	885	 Plan of Correction F 685, Level D Completion Date: 11/4/2021 Corrective Action: Appointment made with vision services for resident #3 ID Other Residents: Residents who need hearing ar vision services Systemic Change: In-service to nursing staff on 24 chart check by Nursing Administrati In-service on Resident Rights b Social Services Consults from vision/hearing/de services to be given to Nursing Administration for review Monitoring: "Ancillary Services" Audit (3) m x's 3 months by Nursing Administration. Results will be brought to Q.A./on a quarterly basis. 	hour ion by ental onthly tion.		

Event ID: QCS911

Facility ID: NJ30402

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 13

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM APPROVED //B NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315060	B. WING		C 09/28/2021	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ST MAR)	'S CENTER FOR REP	ABILITATION & HEALTHCARE		220 ST MARY'S DRIVE CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 685	consult from documentation this occurred. A review of a 07/21, team (IDCT) note reconference that day concerns and wanted doctor and to see a A review of a 08/10, revealed Resident a about the resident's complained of having print. The note indic upcoming doct of a 08/10, revealed Resident a about the resident see and the review of a 08/11, note revealed Resident a note revealed Resident and the review of an 08/11, note revealed Resident and the resident see and the review of an 08/21 in the review of an 08/21 in the review of an 08/21 in the revealed Resident and the review of an 08/21 in the review of an 08/21 in the revealed Resident and the review of an 08/21 in the revealed Resident and the review of an 09/01, revealed Resident and the resident see and the resident see and the resident see and the resident see and resident having doct of a 09/01.	Construction Construction Construction	F 685	St. Mary's Center Ancillary Services Audit Resident Name:	n to	

Event ID: QCS911

Facility ID: NJ30402

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 13

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-(
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315060	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	(09/2	; 28/2021		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER							
ST MARY	'S CENTER FOR REF	ABILITATION & HEALTHCARE		220 ST MARY'S DRIVE CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE				
F 685	the Mathematical to be cover dryness until the resident finally made with ar to wait for the insur- to see a surgeon to resident's right lower helped, but it was s An interview with th 09/28/2021 at 2:19 for the Mathematical to work the the summer so she whole building until She said she was n needs until recently had a BIMS score of would be able to sig ancillary services per Resident #3 returned 2021, the consent f doctor was obtained aware of the April c and did not know w follow through with	wo more medications e resident with instructions for ed to provide relief from sident could see a surgeon. esident #3 on 09/28/2021 at he resident had been having causing their vision to get t said an appointment was doctor, but now they had ance to approve the resident get the forest of the solution doctor, but now they had ance to approve the resident get the forest of the solution doctor, but now they had ance to approve the resident get the forest of the solution doctor, but now they had ance to approve the resident get the forest of the solution doctor, but now they had ance to approve the resident get the forest of the solution doctor, but now they had ance to approve the resident get the forest of the solution get the forest of the solution bothersome. e Social Worker (SW) on PM revealed she was the SW . The facility had another SW , but that SW had quit during was trying to handle the a new SW could be hired. ot familiar with Resident #3's . She said since Resident #3 of form the hospital in July or the resident to see the forest d. She said she was not onsult from the forest doctor hy the previous SW did not getting the resident's	F 68					
	An interview with th	d the resident seen by the ne local ombudsman on PM revealed she had spoken		1. Was a 24 hour chart check completed?				

Facility ID: NJ30402

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 13

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-									
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY			
	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			PLETED			
		315060	B. WING		(09/2) 28/2021			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ę	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
ST MAR)	S CENTER FOR REI	ABILITATION & HEALTHCARE		220 ST MARY'S DRIVE					
	o oement on ne			CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 685	with the facility on 0 the facility schedule services as soon as had been waiting so An interview with th the Nursing Home A Regional Clinical O 5:43 PM revealed th #3 had orders for a surgeon back in Ap SW that was assign resigned from the fa summer. They said social worker had n getting consents sig getting the resident The DON said she resident's family wa would not take the n family was looking in that would. The DO possible the appoin because of COVID- physicians' offices. services were put of July 2020 during Co the Department of H restarted in Septem	28/03/2021 and recommended e Resident #3's ancillary s possible, since the resident o long already. e Director of Nursing (DON), Administrator (NHA), and the fficer (RCO) on 09/28/2021 at hey were not aware Resident referral to see an referral to see an referral to see an referral to see an see an state of the they were not aware the ot followed through with gned for ancillary services and seen by the surgeon. Knew the surgeon the anted the resident to see resident's insurance, so the not finding an eye surgeon N also said that it was tments were not made 19 restrictions at the The NHA said ancillary n hold from April 2020 until OVID-19 with guidance from Health, but the services had aber 2020.	F 685	YesNo 2. If "No", were orders missed? YesNo If "Yes", please report to nursing supervisor: If any issues/concerns while completions If any issues/concerns while completions If any issues/concerns while completions Auditor Name Date					
		ervices or ancillary services the facility and not provided.							
F 790 SS=D	Routine/Emergency	strative Code § 8:39-27.1(a) / Dental Srvcs in SNFs 1)-(5)	F 790			11/4/21			
	§483.55 Dental ser	vices.							

Facility ID: NJ30402

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 13

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	04/24/2023 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315060	B. WING				
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
ST MARY	'S CENTER FOR RE	ABILITATION & HEALTHCARE			20 ST MARY'S DRIVE CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 790	Continued From pa	ge 9	F 7	'90			
		sist residents in obtaining emergency dental care.					
	§483.55(a) Skilled I A facility-	Nursing Facilities					
	outside resource, in §483.70(g) of this p	provide or obtain from an accordance with with art, routine and emergency neet the needs of each					
		charge a Medicare resident nt for routine and emergency					
	those circumstance dentures is the facil not charge a reside	have a policy identifying s when the loss or damage of ity's responsibility and may nt for the loss or damage of d in accordance with facility lity's responsibility;					
	assist the resident; (i) In making appoir	transportation to and from the					
	residents with lost of dental services. If a 3 days, the facility r what they did to ens and drink adequate services and the ex led to the delay.	promptly, within 3 days, refer or damaged dentures for referral does not occur within nust provide documentation of sure the resident could still eat ly while awaiting dental tenuating circumstances that NT is not met as evidenced					

Facility ID: NJ30402

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 13

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPRO								
						0938-0391		
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED		
					(C		
		315060	B. WING		09/2	28/2021		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
ST MAR	''S CENTER FOR RE	HABILITATION & HEALTHCARE		220 ST MARY'S DRIVE CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003				
(X4) ID	_	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)		
PRÉFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE		COMPLÉTION DATE		
				DEFICIENCY)				
F 790	Continued From pa	ao 10	F 790					
1750	by:	ge io	F 790					
	Complaint Intake N	JJ146530		Plan of Correction				
	Deced or recently							
		views and interviews, it was a facility failed to provide		F 790, Level D				
	routine dental servi	ces for one (Resident #3) of		Completion Date: 11/4/2021				
		ewed for physician services. ility failed to ensure Resident		Corrective Action:				
		routinely. This had the		Consent for treatment initiated	and			
	•	ny resident needing dental		appointment scheduled for residen	t #3			
	services.			ID Other Residents:				
	Findings included:			Residents who require or may	require			
	1 The facility admit	ttad Dasidant #2 an		dental services				
	1. The facility admit	rged the resident to the		Systemic Change:				
	NJAC 8:43E-2.1 an ON	, and readmitted the		In-service on Ancillary Services	s by			
	resident on	Diagnoses included de Exec Order 26, 4. b. 1 .		Nursing AdministrationIn-service on Resident Rights to				
	No/ 10 0.402 2.1 an			Nursing Administration	у			
				Consults from vision/hearing/dealealering/dealering/dealering/dealering/dealering/dealering/dealering	ental			
	A review of the read	dmission/5-day Minimum Data		services to be given to Nursing Administration for review				
		revealed the						
	resident had no	, with a Brief		Monitoring:				
		I Status (BIMS) score of the limited		"Ancillary Services" Audit (3) m x's 3 months by Nursing Administra				
	assistance of one s	taff for activities of daily living		 Results will be brought to Q.A./ 				
	(ADLs). No dental i	ssues were documented.		on a quarterly basis.				
	A review of a 10/15	/2020 social service progress						
	note revealed the fa	amily stated Resident #3 was						
	5	vn consents for treatment, and d not have a power of attorney						
	(POA).							
	A review of a 02/21	2021 social convice progress						
		/2021 social service progress acility was made aware by the						
		,						

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM /	04/24/2023 APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315060			(09/2	C 28/2021	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ST MAR	('S CENTER FOR REI	ABILITATION & HEALTHCARE		220 ST MARY'S DRIVE CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 790	dental company that Resident #3 was not dental services. The was mailed to the fa- documentation that A review of a 06/17, note revealed the d the facility made the Resident #3 was not consent was sent to services. There was follow-up occurred. A review of a 07/21, team (IDCT) note re- conference that day concerns and wanted to get new and An interview with R 1:29 PM revealed the for months to be se toose and made it he they finally saw the had impressions tal An interview with the 09/28/2021 at 2:19 for the and the section of the the summer so she whole building until She said she was not dental sections to be set	 at came to the facility that of currently signed up for enote indicated a consent amily. There was no a follow-up occurred. /2021 social service progress ental company that came to esocial worker aware that of signed up for services. A pothe family for dental is no documentation that a /2021 interdisciplinary care evealed during the care <i>y</i>, Resident #3's family had ed the resident to see a esident #3 on 09/28/2021 at the resident had been waiting en by the service water that to get new their current were hard to eat. The resident said the week before and ken so they could get new e Social Worker (SW) on PM revealed she was the SW. The facility had another SW , but that SW had quit during was trying to handle the a new SW could be hired. Not familiar with Resident #3's S She said since Resident #3 	F 790	St. Mary's Center Ancillary Services Audit Resident Name:	to have acility? 		

Facility ID: NJ30402

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 13

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	04/24/2023 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315060	B. WING				_ 28/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ST MARY'S CENTER FOR REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE					20 ST MARY'S DRIVE HERRY HILL, NJ 08003		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 790	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 12 would be able to sign their own consents to have ancillary services provided. She said when Resident #3 returned from the hospital in July 2021, the consents for the were obtained, and the resident was seen by the dental company starting in August. Then she said she did not know why the previous SW did not follow through with getting the resident's consents signed and the resident seen by the months and the resident seen by the signed and the resident seen by the signed and the resident seen by the services as soon as possible, since the resident had been waiting so long already. An interview with the Director of Nursing (DON), the Nursing Home Administrator (NHA), and the Regional Clinical Officer (RCO) on 09/28/2021 at 5:43 PM revealed the SW that was assigned to Resident #3 had resigned from the facility sometime during the summer. They said they were not aware the SW had not followed through with getting consents signed for ancillary services and getting the resident seen by the DON also said that it was possible that the appointments were not made because of COVID-19 restrictions at the physicians' offices. The NHA said ancillary services were put on hold from April 2020 until July 2020 during COVID-19 with guidance from the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH), but the services had restarted in September 2020. New Jersey Administrative Code 8:39-16.1(b)		F	790	Auditor Name Date		

Facility ID: NJ30402

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			DATE OF REVIS	SIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building					
315060 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	11/8/2021	Y3	
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
ST MARY'S CENTER FOR REI	HABILITATION & HEALTHCARE	220 ST MARY'S DRIVE				
		CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003				

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM DA		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4 Y5		Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	
ID Prefix F Reg. # 48 LSC	0600 33.12(a)(1)	Correction Completed 11/04/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0685 483.25(a)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 11/04/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0790 483.55(a)(1)-(5)	Correction Completed 11/04/2021
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY CMS RO REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON			SIGNATURE OF TITLE					
				CK FOR ANY UNCORREC ORRECTED DEFICIENCI				s 🗆 NC